5108362595

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET  RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Counter/Production	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Counter/Production, LLC     Internal
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Data: 09/08/2004	Address:  Street Address: 710 Bancroft Way  Clty: Berkeley State: CA Zip: 94710  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designational name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. BEESON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 750	8. Deposit account number: 19-2383
Clty: Oakland State: CA Zlp:94612	
9. Signature.	
DONALD L. BEEŞON 09/09/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettechments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Counter/Production, a California partnership, located at 710 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of record of the following trademark application filed in United States Patent and Trademark Office (AApplication@):

Application No.: 78/288,227 Filed: August 15, 2003 Mark: VITRACRETE

WHEREAS, Counter/Production, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, located at 710 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter called "Assignee") has acquired the business of Assignor and in connection therewith all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark (ATrademark@) and the Application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the Application for the Trademark.

Counter/Production

MICHARED

Title: Partner

SEPT 8, 2004 Date:

Witnessed:

Name:

Dated:

RECORDED: 09/09/2004